
STATE LOCAL DISTRICT DD TRI-CO COUNTY SCHOOL FIRE & 2017 RES & AGR RES & AGR ALL OTHER ALL OTHER

DISTR DISTR MENTAL INCLUDES INCLUDES AMBUL TOTAL REDUCTION EFFECTIVE REDUCTION EFFECTIVE

NUM NUM HEALTH HEALTH JVS TWP DISTRICT CORP. RATE FACTORS RATE FACTORS RATE

CLINTON TOWNSHIP

0010 02    Sidney S.D. 7.00 2.70 51.32 5.68 0.00 0.00 66.70 0.294712 47.042744 0.178476 54.795655

0020 01    Sidney Corp. S.S.D. 7.00 2.70 51.32 0.10 0.00 3.20 64.32 0.302392 44.870180 0.183917 52.490482

CYNTHIAN TOWNSHIP

0030 03    Fort Loramie SD,LAD,LFD 7.00 2.70 50.12 2.00 3.00 0.00 64.82 0.362666 41.312018 0.215763 50.834283

0040 04    Hardin-Houston SD, LFD, HAD 7.00 2.70 39.34 2.00 2.50 0.00 53.54 0.235592 40.926411 0.173634 44.243657

0050 05    Russia SD, LFD, HAD 7.00 2.70 48.47 2.00 2.50 0.00 62.67 0.307262 43.413911 0.096995 56.591349

0045 06    Hardin-Houston SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 39.34 2.00 3.00 0.00 54.04 0.234261 41.380538 0.167703 44.977360

0055 07    Russia SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 48.47 2.00 3.00 0.00 63.17 0.305556 43.868038 0.092528 57.325052

DINSMORE TOWNSHIP

0060 08    Anna SD 7.00 2.70 38.08 4.00 0.00 0.00 51.78 0.272853 37.651676 0.100865 46.557222

0070 09    Anna Corp. ASD 7.00 2.70 38.08 1.00 0.00 2.00 50.78 0.274505 36.840644 0.102809 45.559369

0080 10    Botkins SD 7.00 2.70 40.36 4.00 0.00 0.00 54.06 0.196837 43.419040 0.090280 49.179513

0090 11    Botkins Corp., BSD 7.00 2.70 40.36 1.00 0.00 2.20 53.26 0.196245 42.808008 0.091595 48.381660

0095 12    Botkins Corp., ASD 7.00 2.70 38.08 1.00 0.00 2.00 50.78 0.274505 36.840644 0.102809 45.559369

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

0100 13    Anna SD 7.00 2.70 38.08 3.80 0.00 0.00 51.58 0.282377 37.015014 0.105467 46.140033

0110 14    Anna Corp. ASD 7.00 2.70 38.08 1.00 0.00 2.00 50.78 0.276569 36.735856 0.103518 45.523404

0120 15    Sidney SD 7.00 2.70 51.32 3.80 0.00 0.00 64.82 0.310982 44.662150 0.185892 52.770484

0125 16    Sidney Corp., SSD 7.00 2.70 51.32 0.10 0.00 3.20 64.32 0.302392 44.870180 0.183917 52.490482

GREEN TOWNSHIP

0130 17    Fairlawn SD 7.00 2.70 36.54 2.80 0.00 0.00 49.04 0.166463 40.876655 0.115537 43.374101

0140 18    Graham SD, St Paris Library 7.00 2.70 35.60 2.80 0.50 0.00 48.60 0.241369 36.869486 0.146928 41.459330

JACKSON TOWNSHIP

0150 19    Jackson Center SD 7.00 2.70 59.22 3.90 0.00 0.00 72.82 0.341054 47.984496 0.154289 61.584740

0160 20    Jackson Center Corp., JCSD 7.00 2.70 59.22 0.90 0.00 4.00 73.82 0.333628 49.191615 0.152291 62.577893

LORAMIE TOWNSHIP

0170 21    Bradford SD, RFD,HAD 7.00 2.70 33.51 5.74 1.00 0.00 49.95 0.242483 37.837977 0.148968 42.509054

0180 22    Hardin-Houston SD, HF, HAD 7.00 2.70 39.34 6.67 1.00 0.00 56.71 0.236433 43.301912 0.172686 46.916977

0190 23    Russia SD, RFD, HAD 7.00 2.70 48.47 5.74 1.00 0.00 64.91 0.304298 45.158032 0.095790 58.692300

0210 24    Russia Corp., RSD, RFD 7.00 2.70 48.47 2.54 0.00 1.20 61.91 0.309985 42.718856 0.094158 56.080689

0215 25    Versailles SD, RFD, HAD 7.00 2.70 45.97 5.74 1.00 0.00 62.41 0.346561 40.781186 0.256005 46.432738

0185 26    Hardin-Houston SD, RFD, HAD 7.00 2.70 39.34 5.74 1.00 0.00 55.78 0.235021 42.670532 0.169154 46.344608

0195 27    Russia SD, RFD, HAD 7.00 2.70 48.47 5.74 1.00 0.00 64.91 0.304298 45.158032 0.095790 58.692300

0187 28    Hardin-Houston SD, HAD, RFD 7.00 2.70 39.34 5.74 1.00 0.00 55.78 0.235021 42.670532 0.169154 46.344608

MCLEAN TOWNSHIP

RATES OF TAXATION FOR 2017
SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO

In pursuance of ORC 323.08, I, John Coffield, Treasurer of Shelby County, Ohio do hereby give notice that the number of dollars and cents

levied on each $1000 of property listed  for taxation in said county for the tax year as follows:



0220 29    Anna SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 38.08 2.20 3.00 0.00 52.98 0.266985 38.835183 0.099350 47.716481

0230 30    Fort Loramie SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 50.12 2.20 3.00 0.00 65.02 0.361551 41.512018 0.215099 51.034283

0240 31    Fort Loramie Corp., LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 50.12 0.40 3.00 3.95 67.17 0.355693 43.278131 0.208501 53.165014

0250 32    Minster SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 53.97 2.20 3.00 0.00 68.87 0.377934 42.841722 0.093583 62.424959

0260 33    New Bremen SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 52.41 2.20 3.00 0.00 67.31 0.388265 41.175937 0.216728 52.722094

0225 34    Anna SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 38.08 2.20 3.00 0.00 52.98 0.266985 38.835183 0.099350 47.716481

0255 35    Minster SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 53.97 2.20 3.00 0.00 68.87 0.377934 42.841722 0.093583 62.424959

ORANGE TOWNSHIP

0270 36    Sidney SD 7.00 2.70 51.32 3.30 0.00 0.00 64.32 0.305619 44.662617 0.184710 52.439494

0275 37    Sidney Corp. SSD 7.00 2.70 51.32 0.30 0.00 3.00 64.32 0.302392 44.870180 0.183917 52.490482

PERRY TOWNSHIP

0280 38    Fairlawn SD, PPS Res. 7.00 2.70 36.54 2.00 1.00 0.00 49.24 0.163493 41.189644 0.109362 43.855049

0285 63 Sidney Corp, Fairlawn SD 7.00 2.70 36.54 1.40 0.00 0.60 48.24 0.161357 40.456170 0.111600 42.856447

SALEM TOWNSHIP

0290 39    Anna SD, PPS Res. 7.00 2.70 38.08 3.20 1.00 0.00 51.98 0.279771 37.437538 0.100450 46.758633

0300 40    Fairlawn SD, PPS Res 7.00 2.70 36.54 3.20 1.00 0.00 50.44 0.160668 42.335930 0.105081 45.139725

0310 41    Jackson SD. PPS Res. 7.00 2.70 59.22 3.20 1.00 0.00 73.12 0.343466 48.005833 0.153634 61.886309

0320 42    Pt. Jefferson Corp. SSD, PPS 7.00 2.70 51.32 0.60 1.00 3.70 66.32 0.298208 46.542895 0.178710 54.467962

0330 43    Riverside SD, PPS Res. 7.00 2.70 53.50 3.20 1.00 0.00 67.40 0.450790 37.016815 0.345685 44.100890

0340 44    Sidney SD, PPS Res. 7.00 2.70 51.32 3.20 1.00 0.00 65.22 0.308730 45.084674 0.181401 53.389084

TURTLE CREEK TOWNSHIP

0350 45    Anna SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 38.08 2.10 3.00 0.00 52.88 0.267489 38.735183 0.099538 47.616481

0360 46    Fort Loramie SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 50.12 2.10 3.00 0.00 64.92 0.362107 41.412018 0.215431 50.934283

0370 47    Hardin-Houston SD, LFD, HAD 7.00 2.70 39.34 2.10 2.50 0.00 53.64 0.235153 41.026411 0.173310 44.343657

0375 48    Hardin-Houston SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.70 39.34 2.10 3.00 0.00 54.14 0.233829 41.480538 0.167393 45.077360

0365 49    Sidney Corp. , HHSD 7.00 2.70 39.34 0.50 0.00 1.60 51.14 0.241917 38.768399 0.176361 42.120910

VAN BUREN TOWNHIP

0380 50    Anna SD (KFD) 7.00 2.70 38.08 5.60 0.00 0.00 53.38 0.293353 37.720819 0.120763 46.933687

0390 51    Anna SD, N Fire (NKFD) 7.00 2.70 38.08 7.60 0.00 0.00 55.38 0.298429 38.853028 0.122540 48.593759

0400 52    Botkins SD (KFD) 7.00 2.70 40.36 5.60 0.00 0.00 55.66 0.218682 43.488183 0.109667 49.555978

0410 53    Kettlersville Corp. ASD (KFD) 7.00 2.70 38.08 0.70 0.00 1.90 50.38 0.278785 36.334854 0.106584 45.010335

0420 54    New Bremen SD (KFD) 7.00 2.70 52.41 5.60 0.00 0.00 67.71 0.408336 40.061573 0.232916 51.939300

0430 55    New Bremen SD, (NKFD) 7.00 2.70 52.41 7.60 0.00 0.00 69.71 0.409070 41.193782 0.231110 53.599372

0440 56    New Knoxville SD, (NKFD) 7.00 2.70 55.75 7.60 0.00 0.00 73.05 0.446005 40.469372 0.325002 49.308605

0395 57    Anna SD, S Fire (MFD), SF 7.00 2.70 38.08 5.60 0.00 0.00 53.38 0.293353 37.720819 0.120763 46.933687

0445 62 New Knoxville SD, (KFD) 7.00 2.70 55.75 5.60 0.00 0.00 71.05 0.446346 39.337163 0.329367 47.648533

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

0450 58    Hardin-Houston SD, HAD 7.00 2.70 39.34 7.20 1.00 0.00 57.24 0.241882 43.394727 0.209182 45.266427

0460 59    Lockington Corp. HHSD, HAD 7.00 2.70 39.34 0.20 1.00 8.70 58.94 0.223834 45.747240 0.157934 49.631423

0470 60    Sidney SD, HAD 7.00 2.70 51.32 7.20 1.00 0.00 69.22 0.302276 48.296508 0.213580 54.435999

0480 61 Sidney Corp, HHSD 7.00 2.70 39.34 0.20 0.00 1.90 51.14 0.241917 38.768399 0.176361 42.120910

John Coffield, Treasurer, Shelby County, Ohio 

  The Reduction Factors Apply to Real Estate Only


